# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6349620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BINKY ENTERPRISES, LLC	08/27/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVENTIONSTRING, LLC
Street Address:	1578 SHERMAN AVENUE
Internal Address:	FLOOR 2
City:	EVANSTON
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60201

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D690823
Patent Number:	D771267
Patent Number:	D792599
Patent Number:	D737455

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-7000

**Email:** jtorres@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20271-147394-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK W. HETZLER
SIGNATURE:	/Mark W. Hetzler/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020
·	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 054052 FRAME: 0349 source=Assignment 1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054052 FRAME: 0350

#### EXHIBIT 1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to the terms of a separate Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, Binky Enterprises, LLC, a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Corporation with its principal office located at 4001 Duckhorn Drive, Moon Township, PA, 15108, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to InventionString, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company with offices at 1578 Sherman Ave, Floor 2, Evanston, IL 60201 all rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. D690,823, D771,267, D792,599 and D737,455 and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

Date: August \_27\_\_\_, 2019 BINKY ENTERPRISE LLC

By:

Name: Alene D'Alesio

Title: President, Binky Enterprises, LLC

PATENT REEL: 054052 FRAME: 0351

**RECORDED: 10/14/2020**